CH \$140.00 1188

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM358461

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent		10/02/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ohio Transmission Corporation	
Street Address:	1900 Jetway Blvd.	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43219	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1188934	GREAT LAKES POWER PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	1236712	GREAT LAKES POWER
Registration Number:	1244174	GREAT LAKES POWER
Registration Number:	2007019	SPIRIT OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	4289383	YARD BULLY INDUSTRIAL STRADDLE CARRIER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 558-6352 **Email:** mfoy@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle C. Foy, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 35 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13577.77
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle C. Foy
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle C. Foy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ohio Transmission Corporation Release_of_Trademark_Security_Agreement 2#page1.tif source=Ohio Transmission Corporation Release_of_Trademark_Security_Agreement 2#page2.tif source=Ohio Transmission Corporation Release_of_Trademark_Security_Agreement 2#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of October 2, 2015 (this "Release") is made by Madison Capital Funding LLC, acting in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 18, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and among Ohio Transmission Corporation (the "Grantor") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 14, 2013 at reel 5091, frame 424, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on the attached schedule (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CHI:2950044.2

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

Name: Michael Nativi Title: Airector

REEL: 005644 FRAME: 0101

SCHEDULE 1

Reg. Number	Mark	Reg. Date
1,188,934	GREAT LAKES POWER PRODUCTS and design	02/02/1982
1,236,712	GREAT LAKES POWER and design	05/03/1983
1,244,174	GREAT LAKES POWER and design	07/05/1983
2,007,019	SPIRIT OF AMERICA	10/08/1996
4,289,383	YARD BULLY INDUSTRIAL STRADDLE CARRIER and design	02/12/2013

RECORDED: 10/13/2015